Blackstone Mortgage Trust Announces Second Quarter 2024 Earnings Release and Conference Call

New York – June 28, 2024 – Blackstone Mortgage Trust, Inc. (NYSE: BXMT) (the "Company") today announced that it will publish its second quarter 2024 earnings presentation on its website at www.bxmt.com and file its Form 10-Q pre-market on Wednesday, July 24, 2024. The Company will also host a conference call the same day at 9:00 a.m. ET to review results.

To register for the webcast, please use the following link: https://event.webcasts.com/starthere.jsp?ei=1678028&tp key=56a32bd9f3

For those unable to listen to the live broadcast, there will be a webcast replay on the Company's website at www.bxmt.com beginning approximately two hours after the event.

About Blackstone Mortgage Trust

Blackstone Mortgage Trust (NYSE: BXMT) is a real estate finance company that originates senior loans collateralized by commercial real estate in North America, Europe, and Australia. Our investment objective is to preserve and protect shareholder capital while producing attractive risk-adjusted returns primarily through dividends generated from current income from our loan portfolio. Our portfolio is composed primarily of loans secured by high-quality, institutional assets in major markets, sponsored by experienced, well-capitalized real estate investment owners and operators. These senior loans are capitalized by accessing a variety of financing options, depending on our view of the most prudent strategy available for each of our investments. We are externally managed by BXMT Advisors L.L.C., a subsidiary of Blackstone. Further information is available at www.bxmt.com.

About Blackstone

Blackstone is the world's largest alternative asset manager. We seek to create positive economic impact and long-term value for our investors. We do this by relying on extraordinary people and flexible capital to help strengthen the companies we invest in. Our over \$1 trillion in assets under management include investment vehicles focused on private equity, real estate, public debt and equity, infrastructure, life sciences, growth equity, opportunistic, non-investment grade credit, real assets and secondary funds, all on a global basis. Further information is available at www.blackstone.com. Follow @blackstone on LinkedIn, X (Twitter) and Instagram.

Investor Relations

Blackstone +1 (888) 756-8443 BlackstoneShareholderRelations@Blackstone.com

Public Affairs

Blackstone +1 (212) 583-5263 PressInquiries@Blackstone.com